



**TOWN OF
VIENNA**
SINCE 1890

Town of Vienna
Purchasing Office
Jerry Amacker, Procurement Officer
127 Center Street S, Vienna, VA 22180

EVALUATION TABULATION

Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project							Stonebridge Civil, LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #		
X	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	513		
X	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	517		
X	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
X	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.5	ACRE	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	301		
X	5	EXCAVATION	115	CY	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	303		
X	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	315		
X	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	135	LF	\$6.00	\$810.00	502		
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT 4" AND LESS	105	SY	\$24.00	\$2,520.00	508		
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	518	SY	\$28.00	\$14,504.00	508		
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	191	SY	\$27.00	\$5,157.00	510		
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	838	SY	\$15.00	\$12,570.00	510		
X	12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	164	SY	\$27.00	\$4,428.00	510		
X	13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$50.00	\$250.00	510		
X	14	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	335	TON	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	308		

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26
 Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Selected Line Item		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project			Stonebridge Civil, LLC		
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
X	15	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	167	TON	\$162.00	\$27,054.00	315
X	16	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	84	TON	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	315
X	17	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	261	SY	\$28.00	\$7,308.00	515
X	18	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	PLAN
X	19	FLEXBOLLARD- 4.5 INCH DIAMETER x 32 INCH HIGH, FURNISH AND INSTALL	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	PLAN
X	20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	803	LF	\$31.00	\$24,893.00	ATTD, 502
X	21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	258	LF	\$32.00	\$8,256.00	ATTD, 502
X	22	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55	SY	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	ATTD, 502
X	23	7" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, VDOT CG-9B, OR CG-9D	107	SY	\$92.00	\$9,844.00	316
X	24	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C)	43	SY	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	ATTD, 502
X	25	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	580	SY	\$85.50	\$49,590.00	504
X	26	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	504
X	27	NS BRICK BANDING ON SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	PLAN

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26

Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Selected		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project				Stonebridge Civil, LLC		
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #		
X 28	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #12 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3C, L = 6 ft)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	PLAN		
X 29	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #20 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3B, L = 12 ft)	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	PLAN		
X 30	DI-3C, L = 6 ft	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	301		
X 31	27" RCP CL III STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	302		
X 32	CONNECT STORM DRAIN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	302		
X 33	REPLACE EXISTING DROP INLET TOP	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	510		
X 34	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6" DBH TO 18" DBH)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	510		
X 35	RELOCATE EXIST. MAILBOX	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	510		
X 36	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	510		
X 37	SOD, INCLUDES 2" DEPTH OF CLASS "A" TOPSOIL	36	SY	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	604, 602		
X 38	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	303		
X 39	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	772	LF	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	303		
X 40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	230	LF	\$4.00	\$920.00	507		
X 41	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	510		

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26

Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project							Stonebridge Civil, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
X	42	REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ARL STD ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (AT 131 COURTHOUSE RD)	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	ATTD	
X	43	ROOT PRUNING PER TOWN OF VIENNA DETAIL L-1	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	ATTD	
X	44	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 4 INCH YELLOW	600	LF	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	246, 704	
X	45	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 24 INCH WHITE "STOP BAR"	12	LF	\$31.00	\$372.00	246, 704	
Total						\$387,097.00		

PART B: PLEASANT STREET NW PROJECT (Table 3 of 3)

Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project							Stonebridge Civil, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
X	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	513	
X	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	517	
X	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		
X	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.09	ACRE	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	301	
X	5	EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	303	
X	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	160	LF	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	315	
X	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	25	LF	\$9.00	\$225.00	502	

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26

Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project			Stonebridge Civil, LLC				
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	92	SY	\$27.00	\$2,484.00	508
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	13	SY	\$30.00	\$390.00	510
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	139	SY	\$16.00	\$2,224.00	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$30.00	\$720.00	510
X	12	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	57	TON	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	308
X	13	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	24	TON	\$295.00	\$7,080.00	315
X	14	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	22	TON	\$228.00	\$5,016.00	315
X	15	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	126	SY	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	515
X	16	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	PLAN
X	17	ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (BLACK)	57	LF	\$145.00	\$8,265.00	ATTD
X	18	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	127	LF	\$31.00	\$3,937.00	ATTD, 502
X	19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	10	LF	\$38.00	\$380.00	ATTD, 502
X	20	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	21.5	SY	\$95.00	\$2,042.50	ATTD, 502

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26

Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project							Stonebridge Civil, LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #		
X	21	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C)	43	SY	\$92.00	\$3,956.00	ATTD, 502		
X	22	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	89	SY	\$85.50	\$7,609.50	504		
X	23	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	504		
X	24	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6" DBH TO 18" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	510		
X	25	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	510		
X	26	HARDWOOD MULCH	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	605		
X	27	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	303		
X	28	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	106	LF	\$4.00	\$424.00	303		
X	29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	507		
X	30	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	510		
Total							\$127,653.00		

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW